
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 SEP 2025

R1 03 Sep 2025 | Lingfield | BESPOKE LAW SERVICES HANDICAP
Distance: 2414m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,200
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 705014
	 2	 434765
	 3	 085422
	 4	 700838
	 5	 851736
	 6	 060
	 7	 860600
	 8	 856244
	 9	 812554
	10	 9994

SPUDDLING
MISTER KNOCKOUT
LETSBEATSEPSIS
CARDINAL POINT
JACK LANGLEY
RELOAD
TA CRAIC ANN (IRE)
ROLLING LUCK
ADVERTORIAL
FILLIGRIS (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
8
9
1
2
7
5
4
3
10

B FFRENCH-DAVIS  2.5 
D MUSCUTT
R CLUTTERBUCK
K SHOEMARK
P BRADLEY
M GHIANI
K O’NEILL
H DOYLE
R HAVLIN
J MITCHELL

KATHY TURNER
G BROWN
G & J MOORE
M BELL
S DOW
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
J S MOORE
S WOODS
E DUNLOP
S PEARCE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
G
C
G
G
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

55
55
54
53
51
49
47
47
47
46

	 8-�1�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-2-2
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$5,299
$2,059
$11,492
$3,006
$4,227
$0
$0
$3,160
$6,350
$497

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SPUDDLING Trainer: Kathy Turner Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,299
Jockey: B Ffrench-davis (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Sally (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (79 days)
Owner: Mrs Tracy Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 26	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59	 $251	Merchant	 1:50.16		  ......... 20....................Wolverhampton
5 of 8	 13Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 61.5	 $13	 Freak Encounter	 1:40.10		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 15	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 5	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 60	 $34	 Me Tarzan	 1:24.93		  ...... 17¾........ weakened towards finish
1 of 13	 16Jun25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	13]	 H Kimber	 56	 $41	 Aoife’s Thunder	 2:28.90		  ........ 3¾............................... readily
4 of 11	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  F 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 H Kimber	 57.5	 $5.5	 Offiah’s Boy	 2:28.29	 	 ........Lnk............... held closing stages

2 MISTER KNOCKOUT Trainer: G Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,059
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: Drawing J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 62	 $*5	 Token Gesture	 1:28.61		  ........... 3.............stayed on same pace
4 of 6	 31Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $15	 Premier	 1:47.54		  .......... ¾.................................. held
7 of 11	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $9	 Georginio	 2:02.56		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
6 of 6	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 2]	 Jordan Williams	 57	 $5	 Penelope Valentine	 1:26.48		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 6	 11Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $13	 Hock Eye The Noo	 1:50.74		  ...... 12¼....................soon weakened

3 LETSBEATSEPSIS Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: $11,492
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 61 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Lady morpheus J+H: 4-0-2-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P B Moorhead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 8]	 Ashley Lewis	 53.5	 $15	 Whizz By	 1:29.31		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8	 10Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $13	 Pergola	 2:10.56		  ........ 8½......................no impression
4 of 11	 28Jul25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 9]	 T P Queally	 58.5	 $26	 Calibos	 2:08.98		  ........ 5¾....... outpaced from over 1f out
2 of 10	 12Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 58.5	 $*5	 Galactic Glow	 2:07.01		  ........ 3½.... soon no chance with winner
2 of 8	 15Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 56.5	 $3.5	 Huggable	 2:08.81		  ........... 6........... no chance with winner

4 CARDINAL POINT Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,006
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Right direction (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxxi And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 10	 [	 8]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $19	 Knights Gold	 1:24.11		  ...... 20¾...........outpaced from halfway
10 of 10	 12May25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $34	 Man Of La Mancha	 1:42.34		  ......... 50................................ eased
8 of 10	 09Jun25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $41	 Stardrop	 2:10.58		  ...... 10½..never closer than mid-division
3 of 9	 30Jun25	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $17	 King’s Castle	 2:14.69		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong
8 of 9	 23Jul25	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $7	 Brave Emerald	 2:44.34		  ...... 34¼............................. tailed off
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 SEP 2025

5 JACK LANGLEY Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,227
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Indira J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: Mr S Dow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 10Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 59.5	 $151	Harpsichord	 2:36.19		  ...... 16¾......................always behind
1 of 13	 03Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 54.5	 $26	 It’s Life	 2:34.20		  ..........nk.........................held on well
7 of 10	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $*4.3	Emily Rebecca	 2:40.89		  ...... 10½.... weakened approaching final
3 of 13	 26Jul25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 58	 $10	 Walk The Moon	 2:29.09		  ........ 1½..................never going pace 
6 of 11	 19Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 53.5	 $9.5	 Distinction	 2:21.89		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear

6 RELOAD Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise. Dam: I feel it coming (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 26	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $151	Sacred Fire	 1:27.28		  ...... 18¾.............. gradually weakened
6 of 7	 12Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 40	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $34	 Vilaine Verlaine	 2:07.58		  ...... 12¼..............made no impression 
11 of 13	 19Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $251	Rajeko	 1:37.08		  ...... 30½.............. always towards rear

7 TA CRAIC ANN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Crochet (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 4]	 Taylor Fisher	 60	 $11	 Infantry Officer	 2:40.30	 	 ...... 13¼...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 11Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $41	 Colinski	 2:33.53		  ...... 26¼........................ soon behind
6 of 10	 08Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 61	 $34	 Penn Avenue	 1:56.18		  ........ 7¼..................never going pace 
10 of 11	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  F 	 6	 --	 [	11]	 T Cameron	 54	 $81	 Offiah’s Boy	 2:28.29	 	 ...... 22½......................always behind
10 of 10	 22Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 58	 $41	 The Pug	 2:06.19		  ...... 38¾............................. tailed off

8 ROLLING LUCK Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,160
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Lady tiana J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S P C Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 15	 [	 3]	 Alec Voikhansky	 54.5	 $13	 Zafaan	 2:07.90		  ...... 13½.........no extra from over 1f out
6 of 10	 05Jul25	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 54.5	 $15	 Sansanetti	 2:06.92		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
2 of 9	 16Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 57	 $9	 Kilima	 2:28.22		  ..........nk.......................took 2nd post
4 of 7	 28Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 Alec Voikhansky	 55.5	 $*3.3	Saxon Land	 2:27.89		  ........ 1¾............ weakened inside final 
4 of 10	 12Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 57	 $7.5	 Manila Mist	 2:32.35		  ........ 2½........... no extra towards finish

9 ADVERTORIAL Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,350
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Solar echo (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (128 days)
Owner: Foden And White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 56.5	 $15	 Call Me Audrey	 2:40.34		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
2 of 10	 23Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 59	 $6.5	 Respiro Solitario	 2:41.24		  ........ 4¾..............kept on for clear 2nd
5 of 10	 30Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 55	 $*2.5	Fazen	 2:41.73		  ........ 3¼.............. weakened turning in
5 of 9	 23Jul25	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 58	 $8	 Brave Emerald	 2:44.34		  ......... 10.................weakened into 5th 
4 of 10	 09Aug25	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $15	 Royal Blaze	 2:10.06		  ........... 8............. weakened inside last

10 FILLIGRIS (IRE) Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $497
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Arabescatta J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Killarney Glen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 27	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 58	 $126	Life Is Beautiful	 1:38.89		  ...... 13¼..............made no impression 
9 of 11	 14Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $101	Scarlet Sunset	 1:51.79		  ...... 11¼.............. always towards rear
9 of 9	 15Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 18	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 55.5	 $251	Purple Rainbow	 1:39.50		  ...... 20¾...................... never a factor
4 of 4	 03Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 31	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 59.5	 $21	 Shabu Shabu	 2:29.88		  ........ 8½........................ soon beaten
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 SEP 2025

R2 03 Sep 2025 | Lingfield | CARNEGIE GROUP HANDICAP
Distance: 2616m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,600
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 603791
	 2	 732555
	 3	 604450
	 4	 362745
	 5	 631320
	 6	 764110
	 7	 126866

MOTAZZEN (IRE)
APPIER (IRE)
SURREY FIRE
CURRAN (IRE)
UPEPO (IRE)
EMACULATE SOLDIER (GER)
CURRUMBIN (IRE)

62
62
62
61
60
59
59

5
7
1
4
2
3
6

C FALLON
R HAVLIN
K SHOEMARK
J FANNING
MOLLY GUNN  2.5 
LAURA COUGHLAN  1.5 
D KEENAN

MISS H KNIGHT
S WOODS
H MORRISON
C JOHNSTON
A CARROLL
KATHY TURNER
MICHAEL KEADY

7
6
4
4
5
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
GER
IRE

74
74
74
72
70
68
68

	39-�7�-3-4
	37-�8�-3-7
	 9-�1�-1-0
	21-�4�-1-3
	28-�5�-2-5
	12-�2�-2-0
	22-�3�-3-3

$83,704
$56,164
$15,470
$32,062
$27,251
$12,718
$23,578

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MOTAZZEN (IRE) Trainer: Miss H Knight Barrier: 5 Total: 39-7-3-4 Prize Money: $83,704
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 62 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Yaazy (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-1 Last Win: 17/08/25 (17 days)
Owner: Carol & Chris Jackson & Henrietta Knig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	14]	 F Larson	 59.5	 $81	 Incremental	 2:24.84		  ........... 7..................... never involved
3 of 7	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 62	 $23	 Zoran	 3:27.54		  ........ 8½...................weakened in 3rd
7 of 9	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 9]	 C Horgan	 57	 $29	 Robusto	 3:33.55		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 13	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 5	 9	 [	 4]	 Miss S Brotherton	 71.5	 $29	 Macari	 2:54.95		  ......... 32.............never really on terms
1 of 11	 17Aug25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 60	 $51	 Kingmaker	 2:36.64		  .......... ½......................stayed on well

2 APPIER (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 7 Total: 37-8-3-7 Prize Money: $56,164
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 62 Good: 29-5-3-5 Track: 9-3-2-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Dame lucy (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 18-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/06/24 (459 days)
Owner: Ignited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 8]	 B Sanderson	 58.5	 $15	 Educator	 2:29.62		  ........ 6¼...................... soon no extra
2 of 5	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 B Sanderson	 60	 $7	 Odin Legacy	 2:34.89		  .......... ¾.................not trouble winner
5 of 5	 11Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 5]	 B Sanderson	 58	 $12	 Kitty Furnival	 2:30.77		  ........ 7½.............. well held over 1f out
5 of 8	 26Jul25	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $7.5	 La Pulga	 2:43.45		  ........ 9½..................... never involved
5 of 11	 17Aug25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	11]	 R Havlin	 63.5	 $15	 Motazzen	 2:36.64		  ........ 5½..............no extra final furlong

3 SURREY FIRE Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,470
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Sweet selection J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (400 days)
Owner: Surrey Racing (SFe) & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 21	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 61	 $*5	 Two Brothers	 2:20.89		  ...... 27¼........................ soon beaten
4 of 8	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $*2.8	Educator	 2:29.62		  ........ 8¼...................... soon no extra
4 of 12	 01Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $10	 Road To Wembley	 2:59.19		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
5 of 10	 01Jul25	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  S 	 3	 65	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 56	 $9	 Mr Hampstead	 3:23.25		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 2f out
10 of 12	 25Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $7	 Rock N Roll Pinkie	 3:34.76		  ........ 6¼............. lost place over 1f out

4 CURRAN (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 21-4-1-3 Prize Money: $32,062
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 61 Good: 18-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Tipitena J+H: 9-2-0-3 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (74 days)
Owner: Mrs S Russell & A M Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $6.5	 Terrorise	 3:32.85		  ...... 13½...................... soon no extra
2 of 8	 18Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $5	 Beauld As Brass	 3:08.91		  ..........nk..............just held close home
7 of 8	 25Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $6	 Macari	 3:06.43		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 12Aug25	 CAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $5.5	 Paper Doll	 3:09.38		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 5	 23Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 53	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 55.5	 $6.5	 Arqoob	 3:08.40		  ........ 9¾.dropped to last final 110 yards
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5 UPEPO (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 28-5-2-5 Prize Money: $27,251
Jockey: Molly Gunn (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 8-4-1-1

5yo greyroan ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Kanes pass (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 25/02/25 (190 days)
Owner: Mr A W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 62	 $5.5	 Buxted Too	 2:34.87		  ........ 3¼................... held but kept on
1 of 9	 25Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $6.5	 Star Time	 2:37.78		  ........ 1½................... won going away
3 of 6	 27Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $8.5	 Media Mogul	 2:44.19		  ........ 1½......no impression on front pair
2 of 6	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $4.5	 Dance Time	 2:50.13		  .......... ½.............went 2nd close home
13 of 14	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 44	 [	14]	 Jack Doughty	 56.5	 $19	 Tides Of War	 3:20.80		  ...... 12¾......................always behind

6 EMACULATE SOLDIER (GER) Trainer: Kathy Turner Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: $12,718
Jockey: Laura Coughlan (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Enjoy the life J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/25 (85 days)
Owner: Mr R J Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 15Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $21	 Green Team	 2:41.27		  ........ 7¾.........................no progress
4 of 7	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $10	 Grand Duchess Olga	 3:05.10		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 6	 29Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $4.5	 Young Endless	 3:02.87		  ..........nk........................... driven out
1 of 8	 10Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 60	 $17	 Educate	 2:41.18		  ........ 2½......................stayed on well
11 of 12	 31Jul25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 3	 13	 [	10]	 Laura Coughlan	 51.5	 $51	 Charging Thunder	 3:01.71		  ...... 23½...............soon dropped away

7 CURRUMBIN (IRE) Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-3-3 Prize Money: $23,578
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 59 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Melanippe (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (202 days)
Owner: Apollo Horses I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $*4.3	Further Measure	 3:34.94		  ........... 1....no impression towards finish
6 of 10	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $17	 Diamond Bay	 3:05.10		  ........ 9¾...................weakened 1f out
8 of 8	 15May25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 62	 $9	 Gooloogong	 3:32.99		  ........ 4½...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $29	 Molten Sea	 3:02.90		  ........ 3¼............. weakened inside last
6 of 6	 22Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 21	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 61	 $8	 Trojan Sun	 3:32.47		  ...... 21¼......... weakened quickly 2f out
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R3 03 Sep 2025 | Bath | BATH HOLIDAY RENTALS HANDICAP
Distance: 2816m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 252904
	 2	 744243
	 3	 547424
	 4	 444364
	 5	 640090
	 6	 999083
	 7	 603333
	 8	 542145
	 9	 806
	10	 293332
	11	 433536
	12	 870450
	13	 892413
	14	 706

SYDNEY SEABREEZE (FR)
CHERRY COLA
TARA ITI
CORSICAN CAPER (IRE)
SOBEGRAND
POMERIGGIO (IRE)
SNEAKY BLINDER (FR)
SUMATRAN TIGER (FR)
MOST MARVELLOUS (IRE)
KINGSTON SUNFLOWER (FR)
WANNABEAWALLABY (IRE)
IZAKAYA (GER)
RUPERT THE PRINCE (IRE)
GOLDEN SAMBA

62.5
62
62
62
61
61
60.5
60.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
56.5
55

11
6
4
12
5
1
10
3
8
9
14
7
2
13

T MARQUAND
ROSE DAWES  2.5 
ROSSA RYAN
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  1.5 
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
ELIZABETH GALE  2.5 
R HORNBY
C BISHOP
T WHELAN
GINA MANGAN
L EDMUNDS
J F EGAN
H CROUCH
W COX

S WOODS
MISS S WEST
JAMES OWEN
K FROST
J & R FLINT
MRS N EVANS
R STEPHENS
R PHILLIPS
H CANDY
F O’BRIEN
D CUNHA
C POULTON
P BUTLER
E DE GILES

4
9
7
5
6
4
4
8
3
8
4
6
3
3

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
F
M
G
M
G
F

FR
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
GER
IRE
UK

55
53
53
53
51
51
50
50
55
47
45
45
49
45

	13-�0�-2-0
	66-�6�-9-11
	59-�9�-11-8
	48-�5�-1-7
	13-�1�-1-2
	24-�1�-1-4
	30-�3�-3-5
	46-�6�-10-8
	 3-�0�-0-0
	27-�3�-3-4
	20-�0�-4-4
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$5,103
$61,195
$78,821
$50,007
$8,806
$15,781
$21,030
$23,679
$0
$25,289
$11,450
$650
$6,550
$0

	6-�0�-1-0
	23-�3�-4-5
	1-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SYDNEY SEABREEZE (FR) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,103
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Nicole (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 B Sanderson	 61	 $*3	 Emaculate Soldier	 3:02.87		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 9	 29May25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 8]	 B Sanderson	 60	 $7	 Queensland Boy	 3:27.79		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner
9 of 10	 11Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 16	 [	 3]	 B Sanderson	 61.5	 $17	 Sawgrass	 3:02.46		  ...... 23½............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 28Jul25	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60	 $11	 Hatysa	 3:03.74		  ...... 32¾............ weakened over 2f out
4 of 13	 21Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	13]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $7.5	 Velvet Vulcan	 3:25.05		  ........ 1¾......4th and held towards finish

2 CHERRY COLA Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 6 Total: 66-6-9-11 Prize Money: $61,195
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 31-3-5-8 Track: 11-1-2-2

9yo uk m Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 23-3-4-5
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Rose cheval (USA) J+H: 16-2-3-3 Turf: 35-3-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (721 days)
Owner: The Affordable Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 17	 [	 2]	 Rose Dawes	 58.5	 $6.5	 Hidden Pearl	 3:01.84		  ...... 18¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 14Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 60.5	 $6	 Tazaman	 3:49.49		  ........ 5¼.........faded inside final furlong
2 of 7	 08Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 61.5	 $4.5	 Flamingo Rose	 3:49.86		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
4 of 4	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  F 	 6	 48	 [	 3]	 Rose Dawes	 59.5	 $7	 Captain Brett	 3:11.43		  ........ 4¼........ soon ridden and no extra
3 of 7	 06Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 Miss Maddison Wright	66	 $13	 Senor Cortez	 3:03.34		  ........ 9¼.............................. kept on

3 TARA ITI Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 4 Total: 59-9-11-8 Prize Money: $78,821
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Royal warranty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Deva Racing Cc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Nov21	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $17	 Wow William	 2:31.23		  ........ 6¾.......kept on again final furlong
7 of 9	 05Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 19	 [	 1]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 58.5	 $5.5	 Donald Llewellyn	 2:36.78		  ......... 16...........well beaten over 1f out
4 of 7	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 6]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $3	 Queen Of Steel	 3:28.54		  ...... 10¾.....no extra and dropped to 4th
2 of 6	 06Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 55	 $3.5	 Francesco Baracca	 3:05.86		  .......... ¾........................never nearer
4 of 5	 04Jul25	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 56.5	 $*2.4	Dubai Venture	 2:35.90		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out

4 CORSICAN CAPER (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 12 Total: 48-5-1-7 Prize Money: $50,007
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 22-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Kanshe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-0-3 Last Win: 13/09/24 (355 days)
Owner: Mr G R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 29Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 3]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 56.5	 $9.5	 Emaculate Soldier	 3:02.87		  ........ 4¼.......went never dangerous 4th 
4 of 6	 10May25	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 J Nicholls	 53.5	 $13	 Bulldog Spirit	 3:02.99		  ........ 5½.................................faded
3 of 12	 19May25	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 60	 $9.5	 Queensland Boy	 3:40.02		  ........... 4........................lost 2nd post
6 of 8	 30May25	 CAR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 J Nicholls	 56	 $*2.9	Reel Her In	 4:03.13		  ........... 5.soon outpaced and weakened
4 of 8	 10Jun25	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 54	 $10	 Show No Fear	 3:29.66		  ........ 4½............... some late headway
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5 SOBEGRAND Trainer: J & R Flint Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,806
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Decorated Knight Dam: Nouriya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Rhys Flint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 25Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $5.5	 Ruling Dynasty	 2:14.62		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace
12 of 12	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 6]	 T P Queally	 63	 $67	 Tahasun	 2:05.72		  ...... 15¼........................ soon beaten
11 of 11	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 W Cox	 59.5	 $151	Enochdhu	 2:36.00		  ...... 34½......................soon tailed off
9 of 11	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 13	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 58	 $126	Taritino	 3:02.18		  ...... 22½..... soon ridden and weakened
10 of 12	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  F 	 6	 25	 [	 4]	 C Brace	 64.5	 $51	 Made In China	 3:03.77		  ......... 13..................... tailed off 2f out

6 POMERIGGIO (IRE) Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 1 Total: 24-1-1-4 Prize Money: $15,781
Jockey: Elizabeth Gale (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Vivere (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nikki Evans Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 27Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 S B Kelly	 62.5	 $101	Lady Kai	 2:32.81		  ...... 16½............. lost place over 1f out
9 of 12	 25Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $29	 Pascalia	 1:26.76		  ........ 9¼......................no impression
10 of 11	 14Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 S Coen	 59	 $101	Cousin Shay	 2:17.24		  ...... 15½...........................weakened
8 of 8	 25Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 15	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $41	 City Escape	 2:00.68		  ...... 15¾.......soon no telling impression
3 of 7	 09Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 Elizabeth Gale	 57.5	 $26	 Autumn’s Breeze	 2:50.04		  ...... 12¾............. lost well-held second 

7 SNEAKY BLINDER (FR) Trainer: R Stephens Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-3-5 Prize Money: $21,030
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-3

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 4-0-0-3 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Nouvelle voie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 29/01/25 (217 days)
Owner: M Duthie & T Moynihan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $19	 Marioento	 2:40.62		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
3 of 7	 02Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 1]	 F Daly	 60.5	 $12	 Black Smoke	 3:41.02		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
3 of 4	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  F 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 60	 $9.5	 Captain Brett	 3:11.43		  ........ 4¼.........................no progress
3 of 7	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  F 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 L Edmunds	 55	 $6.5	 Man Of The Sea	 2:50.56		  ........ 2½........... weakened to third final 
3 of 12	 26Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $8	 Nasim	 2:32.73		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner

8 SUMATRAN TIGER (FR) Trainer: R Phillips Barrier: 3 Total: 46-6-10-8 Prize Money: $23,679
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Hurricane Cat (USA) Dam: Malacca straits J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/24 (388 days)
Owner: Mrs E Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Jul24	 LSL	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	  ]	 T Cannon	 67.5	 $5	 Roi Du Monde	 2:53.00		  ........ 9½............................... Jersey
2 of 7	 28Jul24	 LSL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	  ]	 R Da Silva	 62.5	 $6.5	 Roi Du Monde	 2:43.00		  ........ 1¼............................... Jersey
1 of 7	 11Aug24	 LSL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	  ]	 R Da Silva	 64.5	 $4	 Nan Brady	 2:57.00		  ........... 5............................... Jersey
4 of 5	 08Sep24	 LSL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	  ]	 R Da Silva	 62.5	 $4.3	 No Worries	 3:18.00		  ...... 24¾............................... Jersey 
5 of 8	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 31	 [	 8]	 A Wedge	 61.5	 $81	 Offiah’s Boy	 2:29.29	 	 ........ 9½............... no extra over 1f out

9 MOST MARVELLOUS (IRE) Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Merville (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock, Acloque & Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 11Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 20	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 58	 $51	 Silent Love	 2:20.82		  ...... 26¼..................... never involved
11 of 13	 03Jul25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 35	 [	13]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $126	Little Dorrit	 2:23.59		  ...... 14½.............. gradually weakened 
6 of 8	 13Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 N Currie	 58	 $151	Pearla	 2:38.82		  ......... 14........no impression on leaders

10 KINGSTON SUNFLOWER (FR) Trainer: F O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 27-3-3-4 Prize Money: $25,289
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

8yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Kingston acacia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Rupert Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $7	 The Craftymaster	 3:37.63		  ......... 41............ weakened over 2f out
3 of 12	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 57	 $21	 Tamaris	 3:37.46		  ........ 5½............................. no extra
3 of 10	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 57	 $7	 Mini Mildred	 3:09.09		  ........ 4¾................went 3rd last stride
3 of 9	 01May24	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 34	 [	 9]	 Miss L Ferguson	 63.5	 $4.5	 Clifftop Heaven	 3:39.32		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
2 of 12	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  F 	 6	 50	 [	14]	 D Probert	 60	 $5.5	 Made In China	 3:03.77		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
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11 WANNABEAWALLABY (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 14 Total: 20-0-4-4 Prize Money: $11,450
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58.5 Good: 15-0-3-4 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Yeah baby (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D C Racing - Wannabeawallaby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 56	 $3.3	 Hidden Pearl	 3:01.84		  ........ 5¼............ one pace final furlong
3 of 7	 14Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 3]	 Morgan Cole	 56	 $*2.6	Tazaman	 3:49.49		  ........ 4½...............stayed on one pace
5 of 7	 09Jul25	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 56	 $4.5	 Cosmic Soul	 3:23.51		  ........ 9¼......weakened from over 1f out
3 of 9	 16Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 K Strydom	 61.5	 $*4	 Kilima	 2:28.22		  .......... ¾........................lost 2nd post
6 of 7	 28Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 7]	 K Strydom	 61.5	 $4	 Saxon Land	 2:27.89		  ...... 11¼.............. hung left over 2f out

12 IZAKAYA (GER) Trainer: C Poulton Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $650
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Ituila (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Raymond Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 16	 [	 9]	 R Clutterbuck	 64.5	 $201	Jane Temple	 2:33.94		  ...... 25¼......................always behind
11 of 11	 29May25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 64.5	 $401	El Budoor	 2:06.74		  ...... 40¾............................. tailed off
4 of 7	 08Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 2]	 J F Egan	 59	 $13	 Flamingo Rose	 3:49.86		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 02Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 57	 $19	 Autumn’s Breeze	 3:41.88		  ........ 9¼......................no impression
11 of 13	 21Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	11]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $41	 Velvet Vulcan	 3:25.05		  ...... 25¼............ weakened over 2f out

13 RUPERT THE PRINCE (IRE) Trainer: P Butler Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,550
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Dragon beat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (34 days)
Owner: Rupert The Prince Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 59	 $151	Marvelman	 1:24.52		  ...... 31½............ weakened over 2f out
2 of 7	 21Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 55	 $17	 Irezumi	 2:37.91		  ........ 4½.......... rallied and kept on final
4 of 10	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	11]	 Ashley Lewis	 50.5	 $6.5	 Emily Rebecca	 2:40.89		  ........ 5¼....stayed on but no impression
1 of 7	 31Jul25	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 Laura Pearson	 53	 $13	 Regally Blonde	 3:07.21		  ..........nk............. on top towards finish
3 of 4	 14Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 Laura Pearson	 55	 $3.3	 Chillhi	 3:38.46		  ........ 4¼........... closed on eased down 

14 GOLDEN SAMBA Trainer: E De Giles Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Cox WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Gold ribbon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Future Champions Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 6]	 R Kavanagh	 55.5	 $151	Crepe Suzette	 2:02.43		  ...... 35¼............................. tailed off
10 of 12	 30May25	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 24	 [	 1]	 R Kavanagh	 53.5	 $301	Rogue Millions	 2:06.63		  ...... 21½.....................never on terms
6 of 6	 29Jun25	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 17	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 56.5	 $251	Song Brocade	 2:13.44		  ......... 22.................... soon struggling
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R4 03 Sep 2025 | Lingfield | SOS SYSTEMS HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,600
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121415
	 2	 514382
	 3	 14
	 4	 172223
	 5	 856321
	 6	 687137
	 7	 265225
	 8	 762727
	 9	 224975

TIME TESTED
RISEN AGAIN (FR)
CAPTAIN CISCO (IRE)
SOLANNA
FIHRAYN (IRE)
ETRETAT
ANNEXATION (FR)
ROYAL PLEASURE (IRE)
PHOTON (IRE)

61.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5

5
7
1
3
9
8
6
4
2

K SHOEMARK
K O’NEILL
R HAVLIN
D MUSCUTT
P BRADLEY
ARCHIE YOUNG  2.5 
H DOYLE
C FALLON
J MITCHELL

M BELL
ALICE HAYNES
G BROWN
J BUTLER
J BOYLE
C JOHNSTON
A CARROLL
K JEWELL
R TEAL

4
4
5
6
4
4
9
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE

72
71
70
69
68
68
67
67
66

	11-�4�-2-0
	18-�1�-4-4
	 2-�1�-0-0
	44-�8�-5-6
	21-�1�-3-3
	37-�4�-4-6
	57-�6�-7-7
	32-�3�-5-2
	13-�0�-3-2

$17,812
$18,498
$4,135
$48,355
$16,012
$32,323
$76,573
$41,581
$11,797

	4-�2�-1-0
	8-�1�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�4�-3-3
	6-�1�-2-1
	12-�2�-1-3
	12-�0�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 TIME TESTED Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 11-4-2-0 Prize Money: $17,812
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Luzia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (174 days)
Owner: The Raceology Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $*1.5	Calanthe	 1:37.48		  ........... 1........... unable to get on terms
1 of 10	 13Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 61	 $6	 Bearaway	 2:10.72		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
4 of 12	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $*3.5	Hartswood	 1:42.72		  ........ 1¼............ lost 3rd towards finish
1 of 9	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $*2.3	Solanna	 2:06.98		  ........ 1¼..........asserted closing stages
5 of 6	 26Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 21	 [	 1]	 J Bradnam	 60.5	 $5	 Bay Dream Believer	 2:02.19		  ...... 16½...........................weakened

2 RISEN AGAIN (FR) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-4-4 Prize Money: $18,498
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 61 Good: 13-1-3-3 Track: 3-0-2-1

4yo ch fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Easter lily (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-1 AWT: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/05/25 (112 days)
Owner: John Hall And A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14May25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 62.5	 $8	 Dragonflame	 2:04.92	 	 ........ 6½......................... comfortably
4 of 8	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 62.5	 $*2.4	Queen’s Company	 2:07.06		  ........... 5...... stayed on same pace final
3 of 6	 05Jul25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $5.5	 Dandy’s Angel	 2:04.67		  ........ 1¾.......... no extra closing stages
8 of 8	 03Aug25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 60	 $7	 Glistening Nights	 2:08.69		  ...... 14¼......................dropped away
2 of 10	 22Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 Mr P Hainey	 69.5	 $*3.3	Platinum Prince	 1:57.69		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on

3 CAPTAIN CISCO (IRE) Trainer: G Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,135
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Another world (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (977 days)
Owner: The Legacy Group Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 54	 [	14]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $51	 Gwendolina	 1:27.12		  .......... ½................. stayed on gamely
4 of 10	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 66	 $19	 Dashinwhitesargent	 1:51.77		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace

4 SOLANNA Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 3 Total: 44-8-5-6 Prize Money: $48,355
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60 Good: 31-6-1-5 Track: 8-1-1-1

6yo ch uk g Fav: 10-5-2-2 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-3-3
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Night lily (IRE) J+H: 12-5-2-1 AWT: 26-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (202 days)
Owner: Mr K Snell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 3]	 Grace Mcentee	 60.5	 $13	 Bearaway	 2:08.65		  ...... 10½......................no impression
2 of 9	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $8	 Time Tested	 2:06.98		  ........ 1¼................ not pace of winner 
2 of 12	 07Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 9]	 B Loughnane	 61.5	 $5	 Egoiste	 2:36.19		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
2 of 8	 03Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 61.5	 $13	 Meleri	 2:33.31		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
3 of 11	 19Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 61	 $9.5	 Lechuga Lad	 2:09.21		  ........ 4¾................ weakened into 3rd 
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5 FIHRAYN (IRE) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-3-3 Prize Money: $16,012
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Lady livius (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-3 Last Win: 21/08/25 (13 days)
Owner: Inside Track Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Jun25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $19	 Boy George	 2:29.89		  ........ 7¼.............. hung left over 1f out
6 of 7	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 5]	 L Catton	 60.5	 $19	 Bobacious	 2:08.85		  ...... 14¼...........................weakened
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 8]	 Mr D J Murphy	 55	 $15	 Fiddlers Green	 2:21.40		  ........ 1¼............. no extra final 110yds
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 61	 $*3	 Sense Of Reason	 2:06.77		  .......... ¾.... soon edged left and headed
1 of 7	 21Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 Mr R Birkett	 73	 $--	 Meadram	 2:07.96		  ........... 2......................stayed on well

6 ETRETAT Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 37-4-4-6 Prize Money: $32,323
Jockey: Archie Young (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-2-3-4 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 7-2-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Normandie (GER) J+H: 16-3-2-3 AWT: 19-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/07/25 (39 days)
Owner: Mrs Zee Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 62.5	 $6.5	 Platinum Prince	 1:58.96		  ......... 10............... no extra over 1f out
7 of 9	 01Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $6	 Detective	 1:51.33		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 26Jul25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 59.5	 $4.3	 Falcon Nine	 2:14.21		  ........ 1¾.............always doing enough
3 of 5	 31Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 Archie Young	 57.5	 $6.5	 Carnival Day	 2:14.32		  ........ 7¾....................soon weakened
7 of 14	 21Aug25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 56	 [	14]	 Archie Young	 56	 $26	 Bragbor	 2:12.13		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong

7 ANNEXATION (FR) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 57-6-7-7 Prize Money: $76,573
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59 Good: 15-3-3-0 Track: 5-0-0-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 12-0-2-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Scarlet sonnet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/01/22 (1314 days)
Owner: Northway Lodge Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $5	 Lexington Knight	 2:34.76		  ........... 9........no impression over 1f out
5 of 6	 14Jun25	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $7	 Bobacious	 2:05.98		  ........ 7½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 9	 27Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $4.5	 Bearwith	 2:09.20		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
2 of 7	 02Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 62	 $3.5	 Bobacious	 2:08.85		  .......... ¾.kept on but not pace of winner
5 of 7	 07Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $7.5	 Manara	 2:35.52		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong

8 ROYAL PLEASURE (IRE) Trainer: K Jewell Barrier: 4 Total: 32-3-5-2 Prize Money: $41,581
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Merry jaunt (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-0 Last Win: 03/02/22 (1308 days)
Owner: Mr A Fordham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 60	 $19	 Mister Mojito	 1:26.42		  ........ 3¾.....................never on terms
2 of 9	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $8	 Calanthe	 1:36.68		  ..........nk............................. just held
7 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 65	 [	10]	 J Crowley	 58	 $8.5	 Radiant Beauty	 1:38.11		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 
2 of 7	 17Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 64.5	 $7	 Jiff’s Army	 1:46.20		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
7 of 10	 07Aug25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 58	 $7.5	 Port Erin	 1:44.21		  ...... 12¼........................ soon beaten

9 PHOTON (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-3-2 Prize Money: $11,797
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Alexander queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Homecroft Wealth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $6.5	 Plastic Paddy	 2:01.50		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
4 of 9	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 62.5	 $5	 Royal Dream	 2:05.41		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
9 of 9	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $13	 Expert Witness	 2:09.62		  ...... 14¾....................soon weakened
7 of 10	 09Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 59	 $7.5	 Lady Of Arabia	 1:49.33		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 6	 15Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 F Daly	 61.5	 $34	 Nightsinwhitesatin	 2:05.59		  ...... 31½...................... soon no extra
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 SEP 2025

R5 03 Sep 2025 | Bath | EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1152m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 55
	 2	 6
	 3	 98
	 4	
	 5	 08
	 6	 277209
	 7	
	 8	 4226
	 9	
	10	 6
	11	
	12	
	13	 57

FOOTHOLD (IRE)
FROM THE HIP
GEEMANN
IT’S A MUGS GAME
RUNAMARA (IRE)
SON OF SARABI
TEN CARAT HARRY
U S S CHARLESTON
ANNA RENZI
BLOSSOM IN THE AIR
OURBREN (IRE)
REAL GOLD
VIENNETTA

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58
58

7
12
11
2
8
9
4
10
5
3
1
6
13

L EDMUNDS
T HEARD
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
H CROUCH
N CURRIE
R HORNBY
W CARVER
G WOOD
C BISHOP
ROSSA RYAN
W COX
R KAVANAGH  2.5 
W CARSON

M TREGONING
M USHER
J TICKLE
J TATE
K P DE FOY
J PORTMAN
J OSBORNE
LEMOS SOUZA
E J-HOUGHTON
D F DAVIS
J S MOORE
R COOK & J BRIDGER
J OSBORNE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
G
G
G
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
76
--
71
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$15,710
$0
$5,321
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FOOTHOLD (IRE) Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Claramara (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Mitchell & Mrs S Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $34	 Lost Signal	 1:15.57		  ........ 6½.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 12	 23Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $29	 Poatan	 1:12.19		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong

2 FROM THE HIP Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Heard WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Rose hip J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rowdown Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 14Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 60.5	 $126	Riffa Spirit	 1:12.53		  ........ 5½..................... never involved

3 GEEMANN Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Pixie k (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Anthony Mann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 28Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 6]	 Taylor Fisher	 59	 $67	 Hilitany	 1:11.33		  ......... 15........................ soon beaten
8 of 11	 13Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 5]	 Taylor Fisher	 59	 $251	Five Ways	 1:14.72		  ...... 16¼......... weakened inside final 2f

4 IT’S A MUGS GAME Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mattmu Dam: Lucky to be heer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G F Mugleston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 SEP 2025

5 RUNAMARA (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Samara mara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Run Away Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 20	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $81	 American Gulf	 1:11.15		  ...... 15¼...weakened quickly inside final
8 of 13	 26Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $29	 Brisk Symphony	 1:15.22		  ...... 12¼...weakened inside final furlong

6 SON OF SARABI Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $15,710
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Sarabi mshairi J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Old Stoic Racing Club & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 58	 $3.8	 Havana Hurricane	 0:58.91		  ........ 5½.............. gradually weakened
7 of 9	 24May25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 58	 $3.5	 Ardisia	 1:01.07		  ........ 3¾..........plugged on final furlong
2 of 7	 12Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $10	 Amazing Journey	 1:12.64		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
14 of 19	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 4]	 P-l Jamin	 54.5	 $34	 Anthelia	 1:01.18		  ...... 11¼.............. always towards rear
9 of 11	 01Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 56	 $41	 Ardisia	 1:12.75		  ........ 6½........................ soon beaten

7 TEN CARAT HARRY Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Carver WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Go on mary (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Ten Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 U S S CHARLESTON Trainer: Lemos Souza Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,321
Jockey: G Wood WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Charleston belle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burns Farm Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 17May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $17	 Kamakameleon	 0:58.59		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
2 of 8	 26Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $*2.3	Army Bugler	 0:59.79		  ..........nk............................. just held
2 of 10	 23Jul25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 G Wood	 59.5	 $*2.5	Exclamation	 0:59.23		  ........ 4¼........... no chance with winner
6 of 9	 13Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $*3.3	Arduis Invicta	 1:02.01		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong

9 ANNA RENZI Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Act fast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr William Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 BLOSSOM IN THE AIR Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Poppy in the wind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $41	 Kesta	 1:01.51		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
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11 OURBREN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Cox WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Picosa city (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Clayton & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 REAL GOLD Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (SAF) Dam: Poppets sweetlove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clay, Fleming, Pell, Smith, Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 VIENNETTA Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Carson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Banana split J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 58	 $23	 Justcallmesergio	 1:10.29		  ........ 7¾.......hampered well over 1f out
7 of 7	 31Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 58	 $17	 Calafiori	 1:03.90	 	 ...... 12¾.............dropped away tamely 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 SEP 2025

R6 03 Sep 2025 | Lingfield | BROWN & BROWN RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1410m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,800
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23
	 2	
	 3	 23
	 4	 3
	 5	 734
	 6	 27
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 3

MUST BE TEN (IRE)
MICK FROM TIPP (IRE)
WHAT’S THE PLAN
LOOSE CONNECTION (USA)
PRETTY DANIELLE (IRE)
QUIESCENT
SOUFFLER
STELLA LUCENTE (IRE)
NICELY TIMED
VELVET RHYTHM

60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5

8
2
3
5
4
7
10
1
6
9

S OSBORNE
T GREATREX
D MUSCUTT
K SHOEMARK
P COSGRAVE
FALEH BUGHENAIM
P BRADLEY
N CALLAN
J LEAVY
J FANNING

J OSBORNE
D P QUINN
J FANSHAWE
M BELL
R HUGHES
H AL JEHANI
K P DE FOY
JACK MORLAND
R BECKETT
C JOHNSTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
74
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$2,586
$0
$3,795
$1,014
$2,130
$7,368
$0
$0
$0
$1,014

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MUST BE TEN (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,586
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Itmusthavebeenlove (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Ten Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $11	 Bourbon Blues	 1:10.79		  ........ 4½.........no impression on winner
3 of 4	 22Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 59	 $6	 Lost Signal	 1:33.73		  ........... 9........no impression on leaders

2 MICK FROM TIPP (IRE) Trainer: D P Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Coffee date (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Denis Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 WHAT’S THE PLAN Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,795
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Moonlight sonata J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Mary Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 14Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 K Strydom	 59.5	 $26	 Sirius A	 1:24.21		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
3 of 7	 08Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 58	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $2.5	 Shayem	 1:28.63		  ........ 5¼........... 3rd and no impression 

4 LOOSE CONNECTION (USA) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Connect (USA) Dam: Farsighted (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Whyte & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 19Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $17	 Allegresse	 1:39.82		  ...... 15½................. never any chance
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5 PRETTY DANIELLE (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,130
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Nataleena (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Khalifa Dasmal & Bryan Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 56	 [	14]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $34	 Sukanya	 1:13.80		  ........ 4¾..................never going pace 
3 of 12	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 58	 $4.5	 Come On Eibhlin	 1:15.12		  ........Lnk........................lost 2nd post
4 of 8	 10Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 9]	 Mr D J Murphy	 54	 $4	 Hardy’s Hero	 1:14.40		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 

6 QUIESCENT Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,368
Jockey: Faleh Bughenaim WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Stay silent (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 19Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 5]	 Faleh Bughenaim	 58	 $5.5	 Moon Target	 1:28.67		  ........ 5½................................ran on
7 of 13	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 53	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 58	 $5	 Aylin	 1:30.48		  ......... 11......................no impression

7 SOUFFLER Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Alsaaden J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bb Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 STELLA LUCENTE (IRE) Trainer: Jack Morland Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Spectralight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Maxwell Thoroughbreds 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 NICELY TIMED Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Snoqualmie girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 VELVET RHYTHM Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Tea dancing J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 11Aug25	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $8.5	 Spiritoftheblues	 1:32.15		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
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R7 03 Sep 2025 | Bath | BETWRIGHT BET THE WRIGHT WAY HANDICAP
Distance: 1152m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 721656
	 2	 614511
	 3	 006047
	 4	 251854
	 5	 861453
	 6	 370470
	 7	 882392
	 8	 896235
	 9	 003553
	10	 727321
	11	 510675

RECON MISSION (IRE)
SILKY ROBIN (IRE)
SKELLIG ISLE
ONE FOR HARVEY
REPORTER
MACS DILEMMA (IRE)
LITTLE MISS MAGIC (IRE)
SUNDIATA KEITA (IRE)
VAUNTED
ALL TOO BEAUTIFUL
SISTERS IN THE SKY

62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
58.5
57.5

4
5
6
2
11
7
8
9
3
1
10

M SLATER  3 

T MARQUAND
R HORNBY
D E HOGAN
C BISHOP
W CARSON
I CHALMERS  3 

N CURRIE
T HEARD
MR MASON PAETEL  2.5 
ROSSA RYAN

A CARROLL
BRIAN TOOMEY
T WARD
J & S BIRKETT
M ATTWATER
J G O’SHEA
P CHAMINGS
JOE PONTING
A WINTLE
R TEAL
G HARRIS

9
4
3
3
3
7
4
3
6
3
6

G
G
F
F
G
G
M
G
M
F
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

62
61
62
61
61
58
57
59
57
55
51

	80-�8�-11-10
	22-�3�-2-3
	11-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-3
	14-�1�-1-4
	50-�7�-5-6
	18-�1�-3-3
	 9-�0�-1-2
	36-�6�-1-5
	 8-�1�-2-1
	71-�8�-5-7

$168,623
$20,520
$6,605
$9,903
$10,561
$46,371
$13,611
$3,474
$40,476
$8,041
$63,423

	28-�3�-3-4
	10-�2�-2-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-3
	11-�3�-2-1
	12-�0�-3-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	22-�3�-1-4
	7-�1�-2-0
	40-�6�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RECON MISSION (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 80-8-11-10 Prize Money: $168,623
Jockey: M Slater (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 50-5-5-7 Track: 3-0-1-1

9yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 28-3-3-4
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Ermine ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-6-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-3 Last Win: 10/04/25 (146 days)
Owner: Dr S Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $8	 Midnightattheoasis	 0:59.40		  ..........nk...............headed close home
1 of 6	 10Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $3.3	 Recon Mission	 0:59.50		  ........... 2.......................... joined post
6 of 7	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $10	 Rosenpur	 1:00.99		  ........ 3¼......gradually faded over 1f out
5 of 6	 22Jul25	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 61	 $8	 Abate	 0:58.49		  ........ 8¾..........well beaten final furlong
6 of 11	 06Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 62.5	 $23	 Fancy Dancer	 1:01.74		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong

2 SILKY ROBIN (IRE) Trainer: Brian Toomey Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: $20,520
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62.5 Good: 14-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Shaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 21/06/25 (74 days)
Owner: Rock Up Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $8.5	 Kranjcar	 1:08.30		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong
4 of 14	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	13]	 Warren Fentiman	 57.5	 $11	 Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:10.63		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
5 of 9	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 60	 $9.5	 Diamond Cottage	 1:11.68		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
1 of 4	 09Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 5]	 B Loughnane	 57.5	 $3.5	 Pop Dancer	 1:02.15		  ........ DH.............................. led post
1 of 7	 21Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 58.5	 $6	 Beelzebub	 1:10.98		  ........... 1..........pushed out final furlong

3 SKELLIG ISLE Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,605
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 62 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Kerry’s dream J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (398 days)
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 05May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $23	 Rare Change	 1:13.16		  ...... 10½.......... lost ground quickly final
6 of 8	 03Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $5	 Solar Edge	 0:57.81		  ........ 5¼...........................no chance
10 of 10	 23Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 11	 [	 4]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57.5	 $29	 Queue Dos	 1:13.70		  ...... 18½........................ never closer 
4 of 12	 05Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $41	 Hk Fourteen	 1:00.67		  ........ 3½........no impression on leaders
7 of 8	 21Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 60	 $19	 So Sassy	 1:11.59		  ........... 8........well held from over 1f out

4 ONE FOR HARVEY Trainer: J & S Birkett Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: $9,903
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Ada lovelace J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (116 days)
Owner: Trinity Racing Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 D E Hogan	 56.5	 $10	 Psychodrama	 1:12.63		  ........ 3¼.........weakened final 50 yards
1 of 8	 10May25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 8]	 F Larson	 61.5	 $7	 Fear And Fast	 0:59.37		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
8 of 8	 11Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 1	 [	 8]	 F Larson	 61	 $*3.5	Speed Of Maajid	 1:01.60		  ...... 20¼.....soon weakened and behind
5 of 5	 27Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 F Larson	 60.5	 $11	 The Feminine Urge	 1:02.82		  ........ 3¼....................soon weakened
4 of 8	 02Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 C R Lyons	 56.5	 $15	 Mary Shoelaces	 0:59.15		  ........... 6......................no impression
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5 REPORTER Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: $10,561
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Smoulder J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/06/25 (72 days)
Owner: Mr Luke Oliver Vallance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 61	 $21	 Rage Of Thunder	 1:14.35		  ........ 5¼...........................weakened
1 of 6	 23Jun25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61	 $3.5	 Top Biller	 0:59.49		  ..........nk................................ran on
4 of 6	 17Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 T Jakes	 59.5	 $5.5	 Hidden Verse	 1:00.56		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 06Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $29	 Fancy Dancer	 1:01.74		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 7	 25Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 8]	 B Sayette	 61	 $13	 Some Nightmare	 0:59.92		  ........ 1¾.............ran on closing stages

6 MACS DILEMMA (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 7 Total: 50-7-5-6 Prize Money: $46,371
Jockey: W Carson WT: 61 Good: 31-5-4-6 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Ohsosecret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (786 days)
Owner: The Cross Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 63	 $12	 Racing Demon	 1:40.08		  ........ 7¾....... dropped away over 1f out
12 of 13	 13May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 9	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 58	 $34	 Ten Club	 1:09.98		  ...... 17¾......................always behind
4 of 8	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 55.5	 $29	 Ultramarine	 1:25.43		  ......... 10....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 02Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 61	 $15	 Savannah Smiles	 0:58.87		  ........... 8....................soon weakened
10 of 12	 22Jul25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 61	 $34	 Ballsgrove Boy	 1:14.78		  ........ 6¼..........well beaten final furlong

7 LITTLE MISS MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,611
Jockey: I Chalmers (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 12-0-3-2
Sire: Calyx Dam: Missy mischief (USA) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 14-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (382 days)
Owner: Mr A M Balding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 6]	 Alfie Redman	 55	 $19	 Dapperling	 1:13.46		  ...... 10¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 14	 23Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	11]	 I Chalmers	 60	 $19	 Lequinto	 1:10.87		  ........... 2...............no match for winner
3 of 5	 12Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 1]	 I Chalmers	 59	 $*4	 Silent Flame	 1:14.48		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
9 of 10	 11Aug25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 Charlie Tucker	 55.5	 $11	 Gogo Yubari	 0:59.25		  ........ 5¼..never closer than mid-division
2 of 5	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 I Chalmers	 56.5	 $4.5	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:09.43		  ....... Lhd........... just held towards finish

8 SUNDIATA KEITA (IRE) Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,474
Jockey: N Currie WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Excel yourself (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cherry Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 B Mchugh	 59.5	 $34	 Thurso	 1:12.77		  ...... 24¾.............. always towards rear
6 of 9	 31May25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 8]	 B Mchugh	 59.5	 $11	 Nordic Games	 0:59.08		  ........ 5¾...................... never a factor
2 of 9	 25Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 62	 [	10]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $34	 Fancy Dancer	 1:10.70		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
3 of 5	 13Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 59	 $7.5	 Jagetme	 0:57.52		  ........ 1½.dropped to third towards finish
5 of 5	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 26	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 56	 $12	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:08.78		  ...... 10¾........................ no response

9 VAUNTED Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 3 Total: 36-6-1-5 Prize Money: $40,476
Jockey: T Heard WT: 60.5 Good: 28-5-0-3 Track: 12-2-1-4

6yo uk m Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 6-0-1-2 Distance: 22-3-1-4
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Vallila J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 33-5-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/24 (308 days)
Owner: Skw Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 13May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 9	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $19	 Ten Club	 1:09.98		  ...... 16¼......................always behind
3 of 8	 23May25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 57	 $10	 Kensington Agent	 1:09.25		  ........ 2½............. went 3rd close home
5 of 7	 16Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 Taryn Langley	 55	 $11	 Papabella	 1:10.18		  ........ 1¾................soon racing keenly 
5 of 7	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $9	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:10.30		  ........ 4¾..............no extra final furlong
3 of 5	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 58	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $*3.5	Secret Handsheikh	 1:09.43		  .......... ½............................. no extra

10 ALL TOO BEAUTIFUL Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,041
Jockey: Mr Mason Paetel (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Regatta (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/25 (16 days)
Owner: Roscourt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 60	 $*4	 Top Biller	 1:10.35		  ........ 5½...........................no chance
7 of 9	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 23	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 59	 $7	 Endowed	 1:10.89		  ........ 9¾.............. always towards rear
3 of 7	 17Jul25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $10	 Currahee	 1:24.09		  ........ 3½............................ one pace
2 of 12	 28Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 4]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 56.5	 $10	 Dragonfly In Amber	 1:11.32	 	 ........ 1½.............................. kept on
1 of 9	 18Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $6	 Southbank	 1:13.08		  ....... Lhd...... ran on gamely final furlong
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11 SISTERS IN THE SKY Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 10 Total: 71-8-5-7 Prize Money: $63,423
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 35-2-1-4 Track: 22-3-1-4

6yo ch uk g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 9-2-1-1 Distance: 40-6-3-5
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Sunny york (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 38-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/06/25 (70 days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 25Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 54	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 57	 $3.5	 Savannah Smiles	 1:11.00		  ..........nk.....................led close home
14 of 14	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $23	 Thunderous Love	 1:10.56		  ...... 19½............................. tailed off
6 of 13	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 37	 [	15]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $6	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:10.15		  ........ 6¾.....................never on terms
7 of 7	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $29	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:10.30		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
5 of 5	 16Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 38	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $8	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:09.43		  ........ 4¼.........................no progress
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R8 03 Sep 2025 | Lingfield | BROWN & BROWN RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1410m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,800
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6822
	 2	 47
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 2
	 7	 0
	 8	 98
	 9	 4

LOBLOLLY (IRE)
GRAND PIER
UPSOMDOWNS
LIGHTNING HOOVES
BEAR STEPS (USA)
ZABEEL FLOWER (IRE)
CALYPSO BREEZE
COCKTAIL LOUNGE (IRE)
KOMODO ROSE

60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

5
3
2
8
7
6
9
1
4

H DOYLE
C FALLON
P BRADLEY
K SHOEMARK
J PEATE
D MUSCUTT
D KEENAN
K STRYDOM
K O’NEILL

S WOODS
W GREATREX
P PHELAN
T WARD
JACK JONES
R HUGHES
D P QUINN
J FANSHAWE
ALICE HAYNES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
USA
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

81
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,004
$634
$0
$0
$0
$1,724
$0
$0
$697

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LOBLOLLY (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,004
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Cork harbour (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Nicola Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $26	 Postmodern	 1:10.55		  ...... 11¾..................... never involved
8 of 14	 12Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $23	 Laureate Crown	 1:26.46		  ........ 9¼....................soon weakened
2 of 6	 07Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 93	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $8.5	 Amora Queen	 1:40.92		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
2 of 4	 20Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $3.5	 Royal Bodyguard	 1:39.70		  ........... 1.......held by winner inside final 

2 GRAND PIER Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Pier Dam: Gabrielle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Spero Partnership Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 30Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $41	 Oxagon	 1:29.87		  ...... 13½.................. never dangerous
7 of 10	 13Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $26	 Mcmurray	 1:30.89		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out

3 UPSOMDOWNS Trainer: P Phelan Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Queen’s dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Star Pointe Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 LIGHTNING HOOVES Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Sweet lady rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David Botterill & Mr Patrick Moorhe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BEAR STEPS (USA) Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Peate WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maclean’s Music (USA) Dam: Table three ten (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D R Passant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ZABEEL FLOWER (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Queen of zabeel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 04Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 58	 $9.5	 Teewinot	 1:22.94		  .......... ½....................always just held

7 CALYPSO BREEZE Trainer: D P Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Bridge poseidon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs O Bugeac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 27May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 4	 [	10]	 C Hardie	 58	 $34	 Bleep Test	 1:09.41		  ...... 18¼.................. struggling final 3f

8 COCKTAIL LOUNGE (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Strydom WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Margarita (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Des Thurlby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 28Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 2]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $12	 Wetsand	 1:27.09		  ...... 10¼...................... always in rear
8 of 10	 08Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 45	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 57.5	 $29	 Samra Green	 1:29.93		  ........ 8½......................no impression

9 KOMODO ROSE Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $697
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Lady grace (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed H Altayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 11Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $5.5	 Miss Pretty	 1:28.84		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong


